Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.               E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
3F No.211, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li City, Taoyuan 320, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
MS2520HT SERIES ~ Low Profile Ceramic Chip Inductors
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MS           2520HT      －        22NJ      －     LF
TYPE               DIMENSIONS                    INDUCTANCE           LEAD FREE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS                                                                  UNIT：mm
A=2.56 Max.  B=2.41 Max.  C=0.51 Ref.  D=1.14 Max.
RECOMMENDED PATTERNS                                                                             UNIT：mm
G=1.27  H=2.54  I=1.02
FEATURES :
 lowest profile chip inductors only 1.14mm high .( size : 2.67Lx2.41Wx1.14Ht mm Max. )
 Exceptionally high Q compared to non-wire wound inductors, especially at high frequencies
 Ceramic construction for highest possible self resonance (up to 9400 MHz)
 Lead Free with RoHS Compliant .
                                                     1/4
Pad Layout
PCB PATTERN
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.               E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
3F No.211, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li City, Taoyuan 320, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
MS2520HT SERIES ~ Low Profile Ceramic Chip Inductors
SPECIFICATION TABLE
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(nH)
TOLERANCE
Q.
MIN.
SRF (MHz)
MIN.
DCR (Ω)
(max)
IDC (mA)
(max)
MS2520HT-3N3X-LF 3.3@250MHz B,S 65@1500MHz 7900 0.025 1000